SBRA RIDE LEADER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 2024-2025

The following acknowledgement must be read and signed by each **SBRA Ride Leader**, then scanned and emailed to: RLcompliance@sbraweb.org

SBRA Ride Leader Acknowledgement:

As an SBRA Ride Leader, I understand that SBRA maintains the right to revoke my Ride Leader Status at any time due to a failure to follow SBRA Ride Leader Guidelines. The Ride Director will contact an SBRA Ride Leader to address any issue or concern that may arise. If an SBRA Ride Leader is unable to correct any found issue(s) or concern(s), the Ride Leader will receive a warning (by email, phone or in person) to correct said issue(s). Failure to resolve said issue(s) will result in revocation of Ride Leader status. At the discretion of the SBRA Board, Ride Leader Status may be reinstated after re-evaluation at a future date.

SBRA also maintains the right to revoke Ride Leader Status due to failure to complete this required form.

SBRA Ride Leader Print Name:	
SBRA Ride Leader Signature:	Date:

This **completed and signed** document must be scan and email it to: RLcompliance@sbraweb.org